
Sr.No. Region Name of ITI NCVT Mis Code
Name of 

ESSA Nodal Officer 
Designation of ESSA nodal officer

Whatsapp Contact 

Number
Email  of ESSA nodal officer

1 Mumbai Ambernath GR27000041 Shri C. K. Sanap Craft Instructor 8425904577 sanap_621@yahoo.com

2 Mumbai Thane (G) GR27000230 Shri Tulshiram Sada Pukale Group Instructor 9594112062 tspukale@yahoo.com

3 Mumbai Mulund GR27000050 Mr.J S BHAMRE Group Instructor 8779497918 jagmohan.bhamare@gmail.com

4 Mumbai Thane GR27000040 SHRI   J. M. MORE GROUP INSTRUCTOR 9969005396 jagannath54.jm@gmail.com

5 Pune Aundh-Pune GR27000009 Mr. Paygude R. G. Instructor 9096800386 iti.aundhpune@dvet.gov.in

6 Pune Kolhapur GR27000021 Mr. Khade C.D. Craft Instructor, 8275592230 iti.kolhapur@dvet.gov.in

7 Pune Pimpri-Chinchwad GR27000066 Kamlesh R Pawar Group Instructor 9552228099 pawarkr8@gmail.com

8 Pune Sangli GR27000029 Sadashiv janardan patil Assistant apprenticeship advisor 9011129450 tejsadashiv2@gmail.com

9 Pune Gadhinglaj GR27000135 S V Patil Group instructor  94041 24274 shivajipatil86992@gmail.com

10 Pune Karad GR27000019 Sunil D Pawar Craft Instructor 9922275659 sunilpawar1973@radiffmail.com

11 Pune Satara GR27000018 Appasaheb Rameshgiri Gosavi Group Instructor 9404178461 gosaviappa@gmail.com

12 Pune Solapur GR27000022 Mrs. Shaikh R. C. Group Instructor 8329429778 iti.solapur@dvet.gov.in

13 Nashik Dhule GR27000014 D.M.Satpute Group Instructor 9420831497 deepaksatpute44@yahoo.co.in

14 Nashik Deola GR27000701 V.V.Wagh Group Instructor 9561162586 iti.dewala@dvet.gov.in

15 Nashik Dindori GR27000063 P.R. Waghere Group Instructor 9403397016 iti.dindori@dvet.gov.in

16 Nashik Nashik GR27000024 M.A.Bagul Group Instructor 9403593985 iti.nashik@dvet.gov.in

17 Nashik Ahmednagar GR27000023 G.B.hadatgune Group Instructor 7588338563 iti.ahemadnagar@dvet.gov.in

18 Nashik Jalgaon GR27000015 D.P.Bhole Instructor 9405751310 iti.jalgaon@dvet.gov.in

19 Aurangabad Latur GR27000030 S.H.Jadhav ITI Latur, (G.I) 8888275315 iti.latur@dvet.gov.in

20 Aurangabad Beed GR27000031 S.G.Kumavat ITI Beed, (Vice Principal) 8208198783 iti.beed@dvet.gov.in

21 Aurangabad Jalna GR27000062 B.D.Wani ITI Jalna, Instructor 7666957983 iti.jalna@dvet.gov.in

22 Aurangabad Nanded GR27000010 Smt.Daswad K.T ITI Nanded, (G.I) 9423138879 iti.nanded@dvet.gov.in

23 Aurangabad Nilanga GR27000143 S.V.Malkunje ITI Nilanga, Group Instructor 9923064191 principalitinilanga@yahoo.co.in

24 Aurangabad Parbhani GR27000036 J.D.Mohite ITI Parbhani, (G.I) 9421389975 iti.parbhani@dvet.gov.in

25 Amaravati Akola GR27000012 S P Zodpe Vice principal 9637233310 shpuzodpe@rediffmail.com

26 Amaravati Washim GR27000307 A. K. Shelokar Instructor 7875506633 iti.washim@dvet.gov.in

27 Amaravati Amravati GR27000013 Sau Mangala Deepak Deshmukh Principal 9422812838 mangaladeshmukh66@gmail.com 

28 Amaravati Buldhana GR27000080 B. G. Rathod Group instructor 9637068780 Vgrathod78@gmail.com

29 Amaravati Yavatmal GR27000037 Mr.S. A. Pande Instructor 9850337925 iti.yavatmal@dvet.gov.in

30 Nagpur Pulgaon GR27000027 R.P.Shingade Craft Instructor 7350122997 Iti.Pulgaon@dvet.gov.in

31 Nagpur Nagpur (G) GR27000151 Monali Daware Instructor +8237569850 dawaremonali3003@gmail.com

32 Nagpur Gadchiroli GR27000084 Nitin S Shrigiriwar Craft instructor Mrac 9420143888 nitin.shrigiriwar@dvet.gov.in

33 Nagpur Wardha GR27000078 Prashant Dipak Dongre PRINCIPAL 9421916275 pra_dds@rediffmail.com

34 Nagpur Nagpur (Gramin) GR27000445 Sau Sanjivani Lohe Instructor 7218824489 sanjivanilohes@gmail.com

35 Nashik
Late.G.S.Varade, 

Muktai Nagar Jalgaon
PR27000187 V.B.Rane Group Instructor 8308281288 sujit.patil99@yahoo.com

36 Nashik
Jamiya, Akkalkuwa, 

Nandurbar
PR27000247 I.M.Patel Group Instructor 9423194153 jitcakk@gmail.com

37 Nashik
Shirdi Sai Rural, 

Rahata, Ahmednagar
PR27000497 S.G.Sonawane Group Instructor 8999367074 shirdisaiiti@gmail.com

38 Nashik
Shri Sant Gadge 

Baba, Bhusawal
PR27000521 L.S.Bhangale Instructor 9373410789 itc555bsl@yahoo.co.in

1 Mumbai Mumbai - 11 GR27000008 Shri. D. G. GOANKAR  Instructor 9321022358 VIJAYASH2006@GMAIL.COM

2 Mumbai Ratnagiri (G) GR27000240 Mrs. Sneha Nitin Pokade  Instructor 9422966044 iti.ratnagirig.@dvet.gov.in

3 Mumbai Bhiwandi GR27000354 V M JADHAV
MATHS AND DRG. 

INSTRUCTOR
9819370328 vijaymjadhav123@gmail.com

4 Pune Tasgaon GR27000242 Mane C S Group Instructor 9975282108 iti.tasgaon@dvet.gov.in

5 Pune Aundh-Pune (G) GR27000226 Wagadre Ravindra Namdeorao Principal 8830595788 wagadreravindra@gmail.com 

6 Pune Radhanagari GR27000372 Gurav D  R. Instructor 9890510733 dipakgurav4505@gmail.com

7 Nashik Navapur GR27000120 D.D.Deoare Group Instructor 9881838201 dangaldeore@gmail.com

8 Nashik Kalwan GR27000114  R. M. Vibhandik Group Instructor 9421513516 rahulnik77@gmail.com
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9 Nashik Shevgaon GR27000048 R.C.Sadavarte Instructor 9284977343 iti.shevgaon@dvet.gov.in

10 Nashik Igatpuri GR27000286 S.V.Mali Instructor 8999939218 mali.shashikant@rediffmail.com

11 Nashik Bhusawal GR27000086 N.S.Tadavi Instructor 9637076757 niyajr786@gmail.com

12 Nashik Nandurbar GR27000053 A.J.Patil Instructor 9403449246 iti.nandurbar@dvet.gov.in

13 Nashik Sangamner GR27000422 P.B.More Instructor 9673243484 pbmoresai@rediffmail.com

14 Nashik Sinnar GR27000272 V.V.Pardeshi Instructor 9420952608 iti.sinnar@dvet.gov.in

15 Nashik Nashik (G) GR27000155 M.K.Telangi Group Instructor 9421565060 mohantelangi22@gmail.com

16 Aurangabad Aurangabad GR27000016 R. B. Hond Group instructor 7588075314 iti.aurangabad@dvet.gov.in

17 Aurangabad Ghansavangi GR27000411 j. j. Bangar Group instructor 9764266309 chiragbangar13@gmail.com

18 Amaravati Pandharkawada GR27000156 Mr. N. K. Rathod  Instructor 9420047031 iti. pandharkvada@dvet.gov.in

19 Amaravati Manora GR27000518 Mr.P.A.Rothe  Instructor 9881760625 iti.manora@dvet.gov.in

20 Amaravati Khamgaon GR27000026 D. J. Wankhade  instructor 9405833453 iti.khamgaon@dvet.gov.in

21 Amaravati Karanjalad GR27000306 Mr.S.M.Lonsane Instructor 9404459722 iti.karanjalad@dvet.gov.in

22 Amaravati Murtijapur GR27000438 Mr.U.J.Mukund Instructor 8007447871 iti.murtijapur@dvet.gov.in

23 Amaravati Ghatanji GR27000290 Mr.Pravin W. Gulhane Principal 9423434791 iti.ghatanji@dvet.gov.in

24 Amaravati
Nandagaon 

Khandeshwar
GR27000152 Mr.K.S.Shahade Instructor 9420078902

iti.nandgaonkhandeshwar@dvet.gov.i

n

25 Amaravati Maregaon GR27000416 Mr.S.D.Rahte Pricipal 9822693692 iti.maregaon@dvet.gov.in

26 Amaravati Akola (G) GR27000225 Mr.P.A.Bokade Instructor 9823400784 iti.akolag@dvet.gov.in

27 Amaravati Kalamb GR27000417 Mr.A.B.Moghu Instructor 9422909609 iti.kalamb@dvet.gov.in

28 Amaravati Ner GR27000465 Pravin W. Gulhane Principal 9423434791 iti.ner@dvet.gov.in

29 Amaravati Ralegaon GR27000415 Mr.A.L.Shendre Instructor 9421845007 iti.ralegaon@dvet.gov.in

30 Nagpur Rajura GR27000172  Chandrashekhar Garmale  Instructar 9049652279 cmgarmale04@gmail.com

31 Nagpur Gondia GR27000028 Gajanan. K. Patle Instructor 9420854075 gajananpatle2@gmail.com

32 Nagpur Nagpur GR27000011 S.R.Krishnapurkar Training Officer 8329636329 iti.nagpur@dvet.gov.in

33 Nagpur Kalmeshwar GR27000265 Loknath Harischandra Mijoria Group Instructor 07507402523 mujorialoknath20@gmail.com

34 Mumbai Vangaon GR27000051 Dilip Rajaram Bhokare Principal 9511756219 Iti.vangaon@dvet.gov.in

35 Nashik Rahuri GR27000499 C.M.Palvale Instructor 9421171050 cmpalve@gmail.com

36 Nashik Shrigonda GR27000421 R.M.Jangam Instructor 9423467703 arjanjangam68@gmail.com

37 Nashik Jamkhed GR27000092 V.T.Mate Mathematics Instructor 9975200590 matevinod2020@gmail.com

38 Nagpur Hingnghat GR27000353 Mr. R. S. Patale Instructor 9421812039 Iti.hinganghat@dvet.gov.in
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Sr.No. Region Name of ITI NCVT Mis Code
Name  of Grievance 

Redressal nodal officer

Designation  of 

Grievance 

Redressal nodal 

officer

Whatsaapp 

contact no of  

Grievance 

Redressal nodal 

officer

Email of Grievance Redressal 

nodal officer

1 Mumbai Ambernath GR27000041 Shri M. S. jadhav Vice Principal 9405653264 iti0073ambernath@gmail.com 

2 Mumbai Thane (G) GR27000230
Smt. Jyoti Shashank

 Gawande
Sr.Instructor 9167292828 jsgawand@gmail.com

3 Mumbai Mulund GR27000050 Mr.A P PATIL Group Instructor 8208553301 jagmohan.bhamare@gmail.com

4 Mumbai Thane GR27000040 SHRI. R. M. GADRE Group Instructor 9028614409 ravindra.gadre64@gmail.com

5 Pune Aundh-Pune GR27000009 Mrs. Choudhari S.K. Vice Principal 9822030696 iti.aundhpune@dvet.gov.in

6 Pune Kolhapur GR27000021 Mr. Bamane A.M. Vice Principal 9423266730 anilbamane 1967@gmail. com

7 Pune Pimpri-Chinchwad GR27000066 Mr D S Jagtap PRINCIPAL 7588570250 principalitia@Yahoo.com

8 Pune Sangli GR27000029 Sadashiv janardan patil

Assistant 

apprenticeship 

advisor

9011129450 tejsadashiv2@gmail.com 

9 Pune Gadhinglaj GR27000135 S V Patil Group instructor 9404124274 shivajipatil86992@gmail.com

10 Pune Karad GR27000019 Sadashiv D Mali Group Instructor 8208567906 sadashivma106@gmail.com

11 Pune Satara GR27000018 Shridhar Baban Pawar Craft Instructor 9890202418 shridhar.9598@gmail.com

12 Pune Solapur GR27000022 Mr. Kale D. R. Group Instructor 9860308161 iti.solapur@dvet.gov.in

13 Nashik Dhule GR27000014 A.S.Shaha Principal 7588734282 azeem.shfishaha@gmail.com

14 Nashik Deola GR27000701 C.B.Burkul Principal 7738148705 iti.dewala@dvet.gov.in

15 Nashik Dindori GR27000063 S.S.Bhamare Principal 9423184404 itidnd2018@gmail.com

16 Nashik Nashik GR27000024 R.S.Mankar Principal 7387147313 itinashik@gmail.com

17 Nashik Ahmednagar GR27000023 S.D.Shinde Principal 9850509633 itiahemadnagar2018@gmail.com

18 Nashik Jalgaon GR27000015 R.P.Pagare Principal 9270591225 iti.jalgaon@dvet.gov.in

19 Aurangabad Latur GR27000030 Smt.Borulkar Manisha Principal 9404247681 latur_iti@yahoo.com

20 Aurangabad Beed GR27000031 Keskar A. A. Principal 9423347632 iti.beed@dvet.gov.in

21 Aurangabad Jalna GR27000062 Ukhlikar P.D Principal 8446927967 iti.jalna@dvet.gov.in

22 Aurangabad Nanded GR27000010 Parghane S.S Principal 8805579055 itined_2006@yahoo.co.in

23 Aurangabad Nilanga GR27000143 Pindkurwar N.D Principal 9922447554 principalitinilanga@yahoo.coin

24 Aurangabad Parbhani GR27000036 Suryavanshi S.V. Principal 7507504629 iti.parbhani@dvet.gov.in

25 Amaravati Akola GR27000012 R D Dhotre Group Instructor 9421820841 dhotre.rajesh@rediffmail.com

26 Amaravati Washim GR27000307
Mr. SANDIP AMBADAS 

BORKAR
Principal 9422163686 iti.washim@dvet.gov.in

27 Amaravati Amravati GR27000013 Shri Rajesh Chulet Vice Principal 9421741432 chuletrg@yahoo.co.in 

28 Amaravati Buldhana GR27000080 B.G.Rathod Group instructor 9637068780 Vgrathod78@gmail.com

29 Amaravati Yavatmal GR27000037 Mr.S. A. Pande Instructor 9850337925 iti.yavatmal@dvet.gov.in

30 Nagpur Pulgaon GR27000027 R.P.Shingade Instructor 7350122997 Iti.Pulgaon@dvet.gov.in

31 Nagpur Nagpur (G) GR27000151 Seema Mahajan Principal 9422812899 mahajanseema71@yahoo.in

32 Nagpur Gadchiroli GR27000084 Nitin S Shrigiriwar Instructor 9420143888 nitin.shrigiriwar@dvet.gov.in

33 Nagpur Wardha GR27000078 Ravindra H Khiradkar Group Instructor 8149796543 rkhiradkar@gmail.com

34 Nagpur Nagpur (Gramin) GR27000445 Sau Sanjivani Lohe Instructor 7218824489 sanjivanilohes@gmail.com

35 Nashik
Late.G.S.Varade, 

Muktai Nagar Jalgaon
PR27000187 S.P.Patil Principal 9423578960 sujit.patil99@yahoo.co.in

36 Nashik
Jamiya, Akkalkuwa, 

Nandurbar
PR27000247 Patel Akbar Mohammad Principal 9423192466 patelakbar70@gmail.com

37 Nashik
Shirdi Sai Rural, 

Rahata, Ahmednagar
PR27000497 S.C.Dandvate Principal 7588169832 dandwatesunil@gmail.com

38 Nashik
Shri Sant Gadge 

Baba, Bhusawal
PR27000521 S.K.Shukla Principal 9373410789 principalitc555bsl@gmail.com

1 Mumbai Mumbai - 11 GR27000008 Shri. R. B. Bhavsar Principal 9082407430 bhavsar700@gmail.com

2 Mumbai Ratnagiri (G) GR27000240
Mr.Pritam shashikant 

shetye
Principal 9226523539 shetye.office@gmail.com

3 Mumbai Bhiwandi GR27000354 V M JADHAV
MATHS AND

 DRG. 
9819370328 vijaymjadhav123@gmail.com

4 Pune Tasgaon GR27000242 M S Gurav  Principal 7757002659 iti.tasgaon@dvet.gov.in

5 Pune Aundh-Pune (G) GR27000226 Jadhav L. M. Group Instructor 8380837682 lmj1929anu@gmail.com 

6 Pune Radhanagari GR27000372 Gurav N. A Instructor 9421108965 guravnarayan1973@gmail.com

7 Nashik Navapur GR27000120 J.J.Patil Principal 8108222172 iti.nawapur@dvet.gov.in

8 Nashik Kalwan GR27000114 B.G. Jadhav Principal 9403708537 jadhavvbgj@gmail.com

9 Nashik Shevgaon GR27000048 U.D.Palve Principal 9404169085 iti.shevgaon@dvet.gov.in

10 Nashik Igatpuri GR27000286 K.N.S.Shaikh Principal 9423481386 iti.igatpuri@dvet.gov.in

11 Nashik Bhusawal GR27000086 M.B.Gawai
Group

 Instructor
8830431574 mb.gawai2011@gmai.com

12 Nashik Nandurbar GR27000053 R.P.Naiknavare Principal 7972683384 iti.nandurbar@dvet.gov.in

13 Nashik Sangamner GR27000422 R.S.Khoje Principal 9226118184 iti.sangamner@dvet.gov.in

14 Nashik Sinnar GR27000272 N.B.Thakur Principal 7888081156 iti.sinnar@dvet.gov.in

15 Nashik Nashik (G) GR27000155 M.D.Bhamare Principal 9421609759 madhuribhamare1@gmail.com

16 Aurangabad Aurangabad GR27000016 Alte A.A. Principal 9823720120 iti.aurangabad@dvet.gov.in

17 Aurangabad Ghansavangi GR27000411 Pawar K.J Principal 9421325139 itighansavangi@gmail.com

18 Amaravati Pandharkawada GR27000156 Mr. S. M. Bansod Instructor 9011654025 iti. pandharkvada@dvet.gov.in

19 Amaravati Manora GR27000518 Mr.P.P.Jamkar Instructor 8830608360 iti.manora@dvet.gov.in

20 Amaravati Khamgaon GR27000026 D. J. Wankhade Instructor 9405833453 wankhadedinesh64@gmail.com

21 Amaravati Karanjalad GR27000306 Mr.S.M.Lonsane Instructor 9404459722 iti.karanjalad@dvet.gov.in

22 Amaravati Murtijapur GR27000438 Mr.D.Y.Bhoge Instructor 9422670384 iti.murtijapur@dvet.gov.in

23 Amaravati Ghatanji GR27000290 Pravin K. Jayshingkar Instructor 8329087048 iti.ghatanji@dvet.gov.in

24 Amaravati
Nandagaon 

Khandeshwar
GR27000152 Mr.D.P.Giri Instuctor 8308341545

iti.nandgaonkhandeshwar@dvet.g

ov.in
25 Amaravati Maregaon GR27000416 Mr.J.N.Gaddamwar Instructor 9420369265 iti.maragaon@dvet.gov.in

26 Amaravati Akola (G) GR27000225 Miss. R.R.Rodge Group Intructor 8208828252 iti.akolag@dvet.gov.in

27 Amaravati Kalamb GR27000417 Mr.P.V.Badkal Instructor 9404140625 iti.kalamb@dvet.gov.in

STRIVE Phase - 1- GRO 

STRIVE - PHASE II GRO 
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28 Amaravati Ner GR27000465 Yogesh G. Kadam Instructor 9421820337 iti.ner@dvet.gov.in

29 Amaravati Ralegaon GR27000415 Mr.Mobin Shaikh Instructor 9860446840 iti.ralegaon@dvet.gov.in

30 Nagpur Rajura GR27000172 Rakesh Dethekar Group Instructor 9156812922 rakeshdethekar@gmail.com

31 Nagpur Gondia GR27000028 Ajay. N. Bokare Group Instructor 9421718681 bajaybok@gmail.com

32 Nagpur Nagpur GR27000011 Shrikant Gaurkar Group Instructor 9422131198 iti.nagpur@dvet.gov.in

33 Nagpur Kalmeshwar GR27000265
Loknath Harischandra 

Mijoria
Group Instructor 07507402523 mujorialoknath20@gmail.com

34 Mumbai Vangaon GR27000051 SHRI. C. A. Banjara Group Instructor. 9823621922 vangaoniti@yahoo.co.in

35 Nashik Rahuri GR27000499 P.D.Patil Principal 9822610108 iti.rahuri@dvet.gov.in

36 Nashik Shrigonda GR27000421 A.K.Wagh Principal 9423782990 iti.shigonda@dvet.gov.in

37 Nashik Jamkhed GR27000092 U.M. Lokhandchoor Group Instructor 9822771232 iti.jamkhed@dvet.gov.in

38 Nagpur Hingnghat GR27000353 R . S.  Patle Instructor 9421812039 iti.hinganghat@dvet.gov.in
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